			f San Diego						
		PURC	HASE ORDER			PO No.	4	50007	72029
525 B S	D: Center ID: W R - WATER POLICY/CIP ST STE 300 IEGO CA 92101-4409	WPC	Bill To: WATER - WATER POLICY/CIP Attn: AcctPay MS 901A 9192 TOPAZ WAY SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1119			Date: 10/07/20 Billing Contac RICHIE CATAI Telephone:	:t:	Page	e 1 of 5
Vendo	Bob Turners Crar 12101 Highway 6 Lakeside CA 920	7	nc		Delivery FREE ON	days Due net			
Vend	lor ID: 10010023		Phone: 619-443-5887		Telephor	ne: 619-235-58	355	I	
Line #		Item ID/De	escription	Qua	ntity/UM	Unit Price		Extend	led Price
1	POINTS THROUGHOUT CIT INTERNATIONAL BORDER. I K-RAILS WILL BE SUPPLIED	D,PLACED AND I Y OWNED PROF EMERGENCY SI WITH 24 HOUR ED CONTRACTA OUGH 06/30/201 61647 AWNN JACKSOI tailed in this purc the City. Contrac rovisions describe or describe or describe or describe or describe or describe or shall comply or mited to, the requ erformed under th eration, demolition ntract cumulative or shall comply or mited to, the requ or to the requirement pal Code sections ich per diem rate vailing Wage Rate or ates to their emit t subject to Prevas of Wage Requirement fornia Labor Cod utat all workers when the prevailing rate work performed istruction includin work.	NSTALLED TO BLOCK VARIOUS TRESSPAS DERY FROM AREAS NORTH OF RAMONATO TUATIONS (FIRES,ETC) MAY ARISE AND S NOTICE. S ACCESS POINTS ARISE OVER TIME. 16 N 619-533-4264 hase order, Contractor tor certifies that he ad herein and shall comply tes. go Municipal Code section pair and maintenance to State prevailing wage is Contract cumulatively n, repair and maintenance ly exceeding \$15,000, the with State prevailing uirrements listed below. ent to pay Living Wage a 22.4201through 22.4245. to highest for each a or Living Wage Rate), ployees. Living Wage ailing Wage Rates. tents. Pursuant to sections e, the Contractor and its o perform work under this ate of per diem wages as partment of Industrial during the design and g, but not limited to,	SS	000 EA	USD	1.00	USD	25,000.00
	he Terms and Conditions of the terms and Conditions of the terms and conditions of the terms and the terms are terms and the terms and the terms are terms and the terms are terms a		order are available at				R 1	ΓΟΤ	AL.
						To ensure p must appear invoices; and directed to E Bill-To addre	romp r on a d, all Billing	RTANT! all shipm invoices contact sted abo	nts, PO # ents and must be t person at



PO No. 4500072029

Ship To: Center ID: WWPC WATER - WATER POLICY/CIP 525 B ST STE 300		Bill To: WATER - WATER POLICY/CIP Attn: AcctPay MS 901A		Date: 10/07/2015 Billing Contact:	Page 2 of 5	
SAN DIEGO CA 92101-4409		9192 TOPAZ WAY SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1119	23-1119			
Vendor: Bob Turners Crane Service Inc 12101 Highway 67 Lakeside CA 92040-1103			Terms: within 30 days Due net Delivery Terms: FREE ON BOARD Deliver on or before:			
			Buyer: TanyaRadomyshelsky			
Vendor ID: 10010023 Phone: 619-443-5887		Phone: 619-443-5887		Telephone: 619-235-5855		
Line #	Item ID/De	escription	Quantity/UN	1 Unit Price	Extended Price	
	 the City and are available for inspection to any in request. Copies of the prevailing rate of per dier found at http://www.dir.ca.gov/OPRL/DPreWage Contractor and its subcontractors shall post a contract of per diem wages determination at each jo them available to any interested party upon request. The wage rates determined by the DIR refers the published wage rate does not refer to a protobe paid after the expiration date, then the published wage rate does not refer to a protobe paid after the expiration date, then the published wage rate does not refer to a protobe paid after the expiration date, then the published wage rate obecates a predetermined wage rate to becate expiration of the published wage rate and the pronon file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate referaditional expiration dates occur during the life of this contract. If the successive predetermined wage rate shall apply date following the expiration date of the previous last of such predetermined wage rate shall apply date following the expiration date of the previous last of such predetermined wage rate shall apply date following the prevailing wage rate for the with worker is employed. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with Salifornia Labor Code section 1776, which generaccurate payroll records, verifying and certifying making them available for inspection. Contractor subcontractors shall submit weekly certified pay the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified pay the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified pay the city is web-based tabor Compliance Program for contracts entered into on or after April 1, 201 their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the recompliance for the recompliance program for contracts entered into on or after April 1, 201 their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the recompliance for the program for contracts entered into on or after April 1, 201 their subcontr	n wages also may be aDetermination.htm. pay of the prevailing b site and shall make jest. ar to expiration dates. edetermined wage rate blished rate of wage e published wage pome effective upon edetermined wage rate is ate shall become e and shall apply to en published in said tro to one or more termined wage rates, is Contract, each t to this Contract on the s wage rate. If the furing the life of this nnce of the Contract. ubcontractors shall in the event a worker is ork or craft in which actors shall comply with erally requires keeping payroll records, and r shall require its a. Contractor is responsible vayrolls to the City, 5, Contractor and				
Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/'			SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL			
				IMPORTANT!		
			To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; and, all invoices must be directed to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above			



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER



Ship To: Center ID: WWPC WATER - WATER POLICY/CIP	Bill To: WATER - WATER POLICY/CIP	[Date: 10/07/2015	Page 3 of 5	
525 B ST STE 300 SAN DIEGO CA 92101-4409	Attn: AcctPay MS 901A 9192 TOPAZ WAY SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1119		Billing Contact: RICHIE CATAPIA Telephone:		
Vendor:		Terms: within 30 d	lays Due net		
Bob Turners Crane Service Inc			Delivery Terms: FREE ON BOARD		
Lakeside CA 92040-1103			or before:		
Vendor ID: 10010023		Buyer: TanyaRadomyshelsky			
	none: 619-443-5887	Telephon	e: 619-235-5855		
Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commis required in Labor Code section 1771.4.	ssioner in the manner				
 Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontracto California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 a employment and wages of apprentices. Contract responsible for the compliance of their subcontr 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontracto California Labor Code sections 1810 through 18 limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public wo eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unles excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at n basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per wo the worker works more than 8 hours per day and violation of California Labor Code sections1810 Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contra minimum a copy of the following provisions in and into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 an 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contt California Labor Code section 3700 is required 1 compensation of its employees and by signing t certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Se California Labor Code which require every empl liability for workers' compensation or to undertal accordance with the provisions of that code, and provisions before commencing the performance Contract." Labor Compliance Program. The City has its Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. contract payments when payroll records are del inadequate by the City or other governmental er established after an investigation by the City or entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Op Department at 619-236-6000. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration R is subject to compliance monitoring and enforce March 1, 2015, no Contractor or subcontractor r proposal for a public works project unless regist 	and 1777.7 concerning the ctor shall be held actors with sections ors shall comply with 315, including but not rks contracts to s all hours worked in not less than 1½ times the e imposed on design rker per day for each day d 40 hours per week in through 1815. actor shall include at a ny contract they enter e sections 1771, 1771.1, d 1861. ractor in accordance with to secure the payment of his Contract, Contractor contract, Contractor contract be insured against ke self-insurance in d 1 will comply with such e of the work of this e own Labor Compliance The City will withhold inquent or deemed nity, or it has been other governmental questions or assistance, oportunity Contracting tequirements. This project ment by the DIR. As of may be listed on a bid or				
Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/'			SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL		
			IMPORTANT!		
			To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; and, all invoices must be directed to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above		

	City of San Diego				
	PURCHASE ORDER	PO No. 4500072029			
		10110. 4000072023			
Ship To:Center ID:WWPWATER - WATER POLICY/CIP525 B ST STE 300SAN DIEGO CA92101-4409	C Bill To: WATER - WATER POLICY/CIP Attn: AcctPay MS 901A 9192 TOPAZ WAY SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1119	Date:10/07/2015Page 4 of 5Billing Contact: RICHIE CATAPIA Telephone:			
Vendor: Bob Turners Crane S 12101 Highway 67 Lakeside CA 92040 Vendor ID: 10010023	Terms: within 30 days Due net Delivery Terms: FREE ON BOARD Deliver on or before: Buyer: TanyaRadomyshelsky				
		Telephone: 619-235-5855			
or subcontractor shall not be quali proposal, or enter into any Contra registered and qualified to perform section 1725.5. By performing ser Contractor is certifying that he or subcontractors used on this public DIR in compliance with Labor Coc Contractor shall provide proof of r 9.1 A Contractor's inadvertent e is not registered pursuant to Labo a solicitation shall not be grounds for considering the bid non-respor following apply: (1) the subcontract opening; (2) within twenty-four hor subcontractor is registered and ha specified in Labor Code section 1	ct for public work, unless currently a public work pursuant to Labor Code vices detailed in this purchase order, she has verified that all c works project are registered with the le sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and egistration to the City upon request. error in listing a subcontractor who r Code section 1725.5 in a response to for filing a bid protest or grounds usive provided that any of the stor is registered prior to bid urs after the bid opening, the is paid the penalty registration fee				
Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/	SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL				
	IMPORTANT!				
		To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; and, all invoices must be directed to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above			

		City of San Diego						
		PURCHASE ORDER			500072029			
					500072025			
525 B S	R - WATER POLICY/CIP ST STE 300	VPC Bill To: WATER - WATER POLICY/CIP Attn: AcctPay MS 901A 9192 TOPAZ WAY	_	Date: 10/07/2015 Billing Contact:	Page 5 of 5			
SAN DI	EGO CA 92101-4409	SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1119		RICHIE CATAPIA Telephone:				
Deb Turnere Crene Centies Inc			days Due net					
Lakasida CA 02040 1102				on or before:				
Vend	lor ID: 10010023	Phone: 619-443-5887	Buyer:	r: TanyaRadomyshelsky				
	I	Fille. 013-445-5007	Telepho	phone: 619-235-5855				
Line #	Notes:	Item ID/Description	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price			
	The Terms and Conditions of the terms and Conditions of the http://sandiego.gov/purchasing	his Purchase Order are available at /'		Line Item Total \$	0.00			
				PO Total IMPO	5 25,000.00 RTANT!			
					ot payments, PO # all shipments and invoices must be y Contact person at			